
PR BURGESS RD/DAY RD
RoaINTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
PROJECT # W66013

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM  6/29/2018
UNIT QNTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL

2 1 Mobilization LS 1 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $46,884.35 $46,884.35
3 2 Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete LS 1 $50,400.00 $50,400.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,014.90 $16,014.90
4 3 Temporary Type 2 Fence FT 290 $12.00 $3,480.00 $3.00 $870.00 $10.00 $2,900.00 $5.08 $1,473.20
5 4 Erosion Control LS 1 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,259.00 $12,259.00
7 5 Construction Survey Work LS 1 $12,600.00 $12,600.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $20,700.00 $20,700.00
8 6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1 $9,490.00 $9,490.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,427.50 $4,427.50
9 7 Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting FT 2,422 $2.00 $4,844.00 $1.00 $2,422.00 $1.00 $2,422.00 $0.69 $1,671.18

10 8 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $9,320.00 $9,320.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,761.40 $14,761.40
11 9 General Excavation CY 2,900 $28.00 $81,200.00 $20.00 $58,000.00 $21.25 $61,625.00 $22.52 $65,308.00
13 10 Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 2 Inches Deep SY 2,481 $8.00 $19,848.00 $4.25 $10,544.25 $5.00 $12,405.00 $5.33 $13,223.73
14 11 Aggregate Base Ton 3,752 $45.00 $168,840.00 $27.90 $104,680.80 $36.75 $137,886.00 $31.82 $119,388.64
15 12 Aggregate Shoulders Ton 376 $35.00 $13,160.00 $30.00 $11,280.00 $37.00 $13,912.00 $51.82 $19,484.32
17 13 Level 3, 1/2 inch Dense ACP Mixture Ton 2,091 $105.00 $219,555.00 $81.50 $170,416.50 $84.00 $175,644.00 $100.16 $209,434.56
18 14 Extra for Asphalt Approaches EA 19 $600.00 $11,400.00 $1,000.00 $19,000.00 $500.00 $9,500.00 $575.00 $10,925.00
19 15 Concrete Islands SF 828 $15.00 $12,420.00 $15.00 $12,420.00 $16.00 $13,248.00 $17.85 $14,779.80
21 16 Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint FT 12,195 $1.00 $12,195.00 $1.25 $15,243.75 $0.40 $4,878.00 $0.56 $6,829.20
22 17 Pavement Legend, Type B: Arrows EA 20 $330.00 $6,600.00 $295.00 $5,900.00 $450.00 $9,000.00 $271.69 $5,433.80
23 18 Pavement Bar, Type B SF 94 $10.00 $940.00 $13.00 $1,222.00 $13.50 $1,269.00 $13.23 $1,243.62
26 19 Remove Existing Signs LS 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,437.50 $1,437.50
27 20 Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs LS 1 $900.00 $900.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $891.25 $891.25
28 21 Sign Support Footings LS 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,430.00 $3,430.00 $3,430.00 $3,430.00 $3,565.00 $3,565.00
29 22 Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Suppor LS 1 $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,782.50 $1,782.50
30 23 Type "R" Signs in Place SF 27 $15.00 $405.00 $20.00 $540.00 $20.00 $540.00 $16.62 $448.74
31 24 Type "W1" Signs in Place SF 36 $15.00 $540.00 $20.00 $720.00 $20.00 $720.00 $14.95 $538.20
32 25 Type "G" Signs in Place SF 18 $23.00 $414.00 $30.00 $540.00 $30.00 $540.00 $20.07 $361.26
33 26 Type "Y1" Signs in Place SF 39 $12.00 $468.00 $20.00 $780.00 $20.00 $780.00 $13.23 $515.97
34 27 Traffic Signal Installation LS 1 $14,110.00 $14,110.00 $29,955.00 $29,955.00 $20,850.00 $20,850.00 $23,997.50 $23,997.50
36 28 Single Mailbox Support EA 4 $300.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $310.50 $1,242.00
37 29 Multiple Mailbox Support EA 2 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $454.25 $908.50
38 30 Mailbox Concrete Collar EA 6 $200.00 $1,200.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $219.65 $1,317.90
39 31 Water Quality Swale LS 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,480.00 $8,480.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $10,934.20 $10,934.20
40 32 Water Quality Filter Strip LS 1 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $41,600.00 $41,600.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $49,236.10 $49,236.10STOP

TOTAL = $749,209.00 TOTAL = $603,694.30 TOTAL = $648,899.00 TOTAL = $681,418.82
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PR BURGESS RD/DAY RD
RoaINTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
PROJECT # W66013

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM  6/29/2018
UNIT QNTY 

2 1 Mobilization LS 1
3 2 Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete LS 1
4 3 Temporary Type 2 Fence FT 290
5 4 Erosion Control LS 1
7 5 Construction Survey Work LS 1
8 6 Removal of Structures and Obstructions LS 1
9 7 Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting FT 2,422

10 8 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1
11 9 General Excavation CY 2,900
13 10 Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 2 Inches Deep SY 2,481
14 11 Aggregate Base Ton 3,752
15 12 Aggregate Shoulders Ton 376
17 13 Level 3, 1/2 inch Dense ACP Mixture Ton 2,091
18 14 Extra for Asphalt Approaches EA 19
19 15 Concrete Islands SF 828
21 16 Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint FT 12,195
22 17 Pavement Legend, Type B: Arrows EA 20
23 18 Pavement Bar, Type B SF 94
26 19 Remove Existing Signs LS 1
27 20 Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs LS 1
28 21 Sign Support Footings LS 1
29 22 Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Suppor LS 1
30 23 Type "R" Signs in Place SF 27
31 24 Type "W1" Signs in Place SF 36
32 25 Type "G" Signs in Place SF 18
33 26 Type "Y1" Signs in Place SF 39
34 27 Traffic Signal Installation LS 1
36 28 Single Mailbox Support EA 4
37 29 Multiple Mailbox Support EA 2
38 30 Mailbox Concrete Collar EA 6
39 31 Water Quality Swale LS 1
40 32 Water Quality Filter Strip LS 1STOP

ITEMS

BID RESULTS 

UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $68,640.00 $68,640.00
$55,500.00 $55,500.00 $25,800.00 $25,800.00

$10.00 $2,900.00 $20.00 $5,800.00
$13,000.00 $13,000.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
$11,000.00 $11,000.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00

$1.15 $2,785.30 $0.65 $1,574.30
$13,500.00 $13,500.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00

$27.50 $79,750.00 $34.75 $100,775.00
$6.00 $14,886.00 $7.00 $17,367.00

$35.00 $131,320.00 $33.00 $123,816.00
$35.00 $13,160.00 $46.90 $17,634.40
$85.00 $177,735.00 $86.00 $179,826.00

$500.00 $9,500.00 $545.00 $10,355.00
$25.00 $20,700.00 $17.00 $14,076.00

$0.55 $6,707.25 $0.40 $4,878.00
$266.00 $5,320.00 $500.00 $10,000.00

$13.00 $1,222.00 $14.50 $1,363.00
$1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$870.00 $870.00 $840.00 $840.00
$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
$1,700.00 $1,700.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$16.00 $432.00 $22.00 $594.00
$15.00 $540.00 $22.00 $792.00
$20.00 $360.00 $32.00 $576.00
$13.00 $507.00 $22.00 $858.00

$18,800.00 $18,800.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
$300.00 $1,200.00 $330.00 $1,320.00
$440.00 $880.00 $570.00 $1,140.00
$160.00 $960.00 $200.00 $1,200.00

$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
$22,000.00 $22,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00

TOTAL = $707,034.55 TOTAL = $710,424.70

123 SE 4TH ST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD
BEND, OR 97702 BEND, OR 97703

JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - 

NORTHWEST

SHEET 2 OF 2


